
BID AWARD RECOMMENDATION 
CITY OF RIVERSIDE 

Finance Department 

 DATE SUBMITTED:  06/11/2024 

BID NO. 

8017 

BID TITLE 

Citywide Trunk Sewer Improvements 

Market Street and Kansas Avenue 

DEPARTMENT/DIVISION 

Public Works 

DATE BID OPENED 

03/26/24 

BIDS RECEIVED (8)  INVITATIONS ISSUED (Online)       ESTIMATED COST:  $1,467,667.00 

BID PRICE GOOD THROUGH:  JUNE 26, 2024 

CITY AMOUNT BID: BIDDERS: 

Big Ben Inc. 

GRBCON 

Ramona Inc. 

Creative Home/DBA: CHI Construction 

MCC Equipment Rental, Inc 

Mamco, Inc. dha Alabbasi 

Dominguez General Engineering Inc 

JM Communications Inc. 

Irvine, CA 

Baldwin Park, CA 

Baldwin Park, CA 

Fullerton, CA 

Yucaipa, CA 

Perris, CA 

Pomona, CA 

Van Nuys, CA 

$1,677,210.50 

$1,767,320.00 

$1,807,398.00 

$1,899,549.00 

$1,939,408.00 

$1,955,555.00 

$2,288,430.00 

$3,778,016.00 

BID DESCRIPTION: The project proposes to remove and replace existing sewer trunk lines on Kansas Avenue 

and Market Street in the City of Riverside. 

BID Recommended For Award (Includes Sales Tax)    10% Surety Included  Contract 

   10% Surety not required   Purchase Order 

Lowest Bidder    Amount of Award 

Big Ben Inc. $1,677,210.50 

COMMENTS: 

The Purchasing Division has evaluated all bids received and recommends an award be made to the lowest 

responsive and responsible bidder in compliance with Purchasing Resolution 24101. The Public Works Department 

concurs with this recommendation and will be submitting a report. 

Submitted by:   Purchasing Manager        Date:  04/29/2024


